11-19-1998



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

100903026

Docket No.: 11056-33069

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → →	▼ ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼				
To the Honorable 0	Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying	g party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Thomas S. Riccobene			Name: Riccobene Masonry Company, Inc.					
		WRD 11-16-98	Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) o	f conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No						
3. Nature of conveya	nce:							
☑ Assignment		Merger	Street Address: 6141 Edi	th, NE				
☐ Security Agreer	ment 🗆	Change of Name						
Other			City: Albuquerque	State: <u>NM</u> ZIP: <u>87107</u>				
Execution Date: No	vember 10, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application numbe	r(s) or registration n	umbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
A. Patent Applicati	on No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
			Des. 388,290					
		Additional numbers attac	 hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
5. Name and address concerning docum	s of party to whom c ent should be maile		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:				
Name: Kevin Lynn Wildenstein, Esq.			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Rodey Law Firm				s or insufficiency should be				
			credited or debited to	•				
			☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account				
Street Address: P	. O. Box 1888			8 9				
_			8. Deposit account number:	40.				
		NW 05102	18-1754					
City: Albuquerque	State	: <u>NM</u> ZIP: <u>87103</u>		020				
City: Albuquerque State: NM ZIP: 87103 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.								
9. Statement and sign	nature.			KINS				
	knowledge and belie	of, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and ar	y attaded copy is a true copy				
•	nstein (Reg. No. 39,0	172) Keesen Ly	un Hilsentien	November , 1998				
Name of P	erson Signing	•	Signature	3 Date				
	i otal number of	pages including cover st	neet, attachments, and document:					

PATENT REEL: 9580 FRAME: 0807

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				_		······································	
Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)						Docket No. 11056-33069	
U.S. Patent No.		Issue Date	Application Serial No	<u> </u>		Filing Date	
				٥.		_	
Des. 388,290		December 30, 1997	29/059,150			09/04/96	
Title of Invention: GAR	DEN ED	GER					
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assigno:")			Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor				
Thomas S. Riccobene			532 Westgate Lane, NW Albuquerque, NM 87107				
Assignee			Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
RICCOBENE MASONRY COMPANY, INC.			6141 Edith, NE Albuquerque, NM 87107				
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollars (\$ (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these							
presents does sell, assign at held and enjoyed by said As	nd transf ssignee fo	er unto said Assignee the en or its own use and behoof, a	tire right, title and interest i nd for its legal representativ	n ves	and to	o said Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the assignor had this assignment	
Executed this 10th at Albuquerque, New Mex	-	f November , in	Signature of Assignor (or corporation, partnership or	•		Assignatory if Assignor is a	
State of New Mexico						•	
County of Bernalillo						•	
•				ite	ed tha	t he or she is authorized to	
execute the same this	10th	day of November	, in the year 1998.				
	THE	OFFICIAL SEAL					
	(MA)	Tim Emerick					
•		STATE OF NEW MEXICO	NOTARY PUBLIC	;			

RECORDED: 11/16/1998

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

My commission expires: 10/6/2001

AS01A/REV01